

## SQUAXIN ISLAND



Route 1, Box 257

Calvin J. Peters - Chairman Bryan A. Johnson - Vice Chairman Sally Ann Norman - Secretary Shelton, Washington 98584

Wesley Whitener - Treasurer John Krise - Councilman Florence Sigo - Tribal Historian

## RESOLUTION NO. 79-63 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted with the responsibility of providing for the overall health education and welfare of its' Tribal members; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has established a need to provide community input from lower income Tribal members so they can influence the decisions that affect their lives and to combat poverty; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council in keeping with this responsibility has established an Agreement with ACTION to provide two (2) VISTA volunteers to work within the community; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council in keeping with the ACTION Agreement has felt the need to review the progress of the VISTA volunteers and areas of community need; and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED; that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has reviewed the progress of the VISTA volunteers and areas of community need; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has made recommendations in the form of objectives for the VISTA volunteers to be included in the Squaxin Island VISTA proposal; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council requests that ACTION continue its' agreement with the Squaxin Island Tribe to provide two (2) VISTA volunteers to the Tribe for the period of time beginning October 1, 1979, through September 30, 1980; and Resolution No. 79of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council Page 2

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Calvin J. Peters, Tribal Chairman, and the Business Manager be designated to execute all items of this Agreement.

## CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held on this 3rd day of August, 1979, at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of % for,  $\mathcal{O}$  against.

Peters, Chairman Calvin J.

ATTESTED BY:

Mike Peters, Secretary

Bryan A. Johnson/, Vice Chairman